195 In	
AUG 0 3 2007	<u> </u>
TRADEMAN!	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and

08-08-2007



103434965

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

iginal documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
	Jin Tae JEONG
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): August 2, 2007
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: August 2, 2007 (b) The title is: SHIFT REGISTER AND ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY USING THE SAME OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/833,454, filed August 3, 2007; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Our Docket: 0028.1019 Attention: James G. McEwen 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	s G. McEwen, Reg. No. 41,983 of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	हार्थ घट वस्त्राती टेक्स्स्मार (२००७०) । १००० वस्त्राती । १२००७० । । १००००० । । । १००००० । । । । । । ।

PATENT REEL: 019688 FRAME: 0290

•	J.S. ASSIGNMENT
SMB 12/04	
NSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (or(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned
Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)	
SUNG SDI CO., LTD. Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu on-si, Gyeonggi-do ıblic of Korea	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
rafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which it is to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive finvention)	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and right, tille and interest to the invention entitled
FT REGISTER AND ORGANI	C LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY USING THE SAME
g to International Patent Application PCT/J recuted on even date herewith or, if not so	P and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States
executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is
cation No. Not Yet Assigned;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
	City - United Clarks are rested an axid application and any continuation division reported
ute, reissue or reexamination application of and including any extensions thereof (continuous thereof). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestly acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem netwention, including in the preparation and rence, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to inclusations, taking all rightful oaths, providing such acts with the acts of the same of the undersigned in the same of the s	of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be oblectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). Dested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE excessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be used but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. Exercise the United States granted on Said Letters Patent(s), in any use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be used but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and the exercise that the United States are used to the United States and States are used to the United States and the United States are used to the United States are used tor used to the United States are used to the United States are use
ute, reissue or reexamination application of and including any extensions thereof (continuous thereof). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem net exertion, including in the preparation and rence, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to including in the providing same, taking all rightful oaths, providing same.	based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be oblectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). ested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE excessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of sald Letters Patent(s), in any sise proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be used but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and experiments, and obtaining and producing evidence. Exercise Patent(s) may be said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be said to be said application or other legal proceeding which may arise or be said to be said application or other legal proceeding which may arise or be said to be said application or other legal proceeding which may arise or be said to be said application or other legal proceeding which may arise or be said to be said application or other legal proceeding which may arise or be said to be s

RECORDED: 08/03/2007

Our Reference: __

PATENT REEL: 019688 FRAME: 0291